HELLO Mediterranean Beef & Roast Veggie Couscous  smbyeurveaixi
FRESH with Creamy Pesto Dressing & Fetta

Carrot & Zucchini Baby Spinach
Mix Leaves

Mediterranean Beef Strips

Seasoning

Lime Vegetable Stock

Powder

Couscous Creamy Pesto
Dressing

0

Flaked Almonds

Beef Rump

Pantry items
Prep in: 15-25 mins This meal is all about the little differences - the mix of herbs spicing up the pork, the flavourful couscous loaded with roasted Olive oil
Ready in: 30-40 mins veggies and the dill-parsley mayo drizzle that will become your new favourite collaboration.

iy el niiae 5 If you chose to swap, upgrade or add protein, follow the custom recipe steps.



Before you start

Wash your hands and any fresh food.

Ifyou're cooking for 6, use the 2 people plus 4 people
ingredients and cook meat and veggies in batches

You will need

Oven tray lined with baking paper - Medium saucepan with
alid - Large frying pan

Ingredients
2 People
olive oil* refer to method

carrot & zucchini
mix

baby spinach
leaves
Mediterranean
seasoning

beef strips

lime

water*
vegetable stock
powder
couscous
creamy pesto
dressing

fetta cubes
flaked almonds

beef rump**

1 medium bag
1small bag
1 medium sachet

1 small packet

Y2
Ya cup

1 medium sachet

1 medium packet
1 packet

(508)

1 medium packet
1 medium packet

1 small packet

*Pantry ltems ** Custom Recipe Ingredient

Nutrition

Avg Qty
Energy (kJ)
Protein (g)
Fat, total (g)

- saturated (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

-sugars (g)
Sodium (mg)

Custom Recipe

Avg Qty
Energy (kJ)
Protein (g)
Fat, total (g)

- saturated (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

-sugars (g)
Sodium (mg)

Per Serving
2853kJ (682Cal)
42.5g
34.7g
7.4g
46.2g
9.2g
1646mg

Per Serving
2757kJ (659Cal)
43.5g
31.7g
5.9g
46.2g
9.2g
1653mg

4 People
refer to method

1large bag
1 medium bag

2 medium sachets

2 small packets
OR 1 large packet
1

1% cups

1 large sachet

1 large packet

1 packet

(100g)

1 large packet

1 large packet

2 small packets
OR 1 large packet

Per 100g
614kJ (147Cal)
9.1g
7.58
1.6g
9.9¢g
2g
354mg

Per 100g
563kJ (135Cal)
8.9g
6.5g
1.2g
9.4g
1.9g
337mg

The quantities provided above are averages only.

Allergens

Always read product labels for the most
up-to-date allergen information.
Visit hellofresh.com.au/foodinfo for allergen and
ingredient information. If you have received a substitute
ingredient, please be aware allergens may have changed.

We're here to help!

Scan here if you have any questions or concerns
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Roast the veggies

Preheat oven to 240°C/220°C fan-forced.

Place carrot & zucchini mix on a lined oven tray, drizzle with olive oil and
season with salt and pepper. Toss to coat, spread out evenly, then roast

until tender, 20-25 minutes.
Meanwhile, roughly chop baby spinach leaves.

In a medium bowl, combine Mediterranean seasoning and a drizzle of olive
oil, then season. Add beef strips and toss to coat. Set aside.

Custom Recipe: If you've upgraded to beef rump, place beef rump between
two sheets of baking paper. Pound beef with a meat mallet or rolling pin
until slightly flattened (this ensures it's extra tender). Season beef as above.
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Cook the beef

+ When the veggies have 5 minutes remaining, heat a large frying pan over

« When oil is hot, cook beef strips, in batches, tossing, until browned,

high heat with a drizzle of olive oil.

1-2 minutes. Transfer to a plate.

Custom Recipe: In a large frying pan, heat a drizzle of olive oil over high
heat. When oil is hot, cook beef, turning, for 3-6 minutes (depending on
thickness) or until cooked to your liking. Transfer to a plate to rest for

5 mintues. Slice steak to serve.

Cook the couscous

+ Zest lime and cut into wedges.

+ Ina medium saucepan, add the water and vegetable stock powder and
bring to the boil over medium-high heat.

« Add couscous and a drizzle of olive oil. Stir to combine, cover with a lid and
remove from heat. Set aside until water is absorbed, 5 minutes.

« Fluff up with a fork.

Serve up

+ Add roasted veggies, baby spinach, lime zest and a drizzle of olive oil to the
couscous. Toss to combine.

Divide roast veggie couscous between bowls. Top with Mediterranean beef
and spoon over any resting juices.

« Top with creamy pesto dressing and fetta cubes.

Garnish with flaked almonds and serve with lime wedges. Enjoy!

Rate your recipe
Did we make your tastebuds happy?
Let our culinary team know: hellofresh.com.au/rate



