

Mediterranean Beef & Roast Veggie Couscous

with Creamy Pesto Dressing & Fetta

Grab your Meal Kit with this symbol















Mediterranean Seasoning

Beef Strips





Vegetable Stock





Creamy Pesto Dressing



Fetta Cubes

Flaked Almonds





Pantry items Olive Oil

Prep in: 15-25 mins Ready in: 30-40 mins

This meal is all about the little differences – the mix of herbs spicing up the pork, the flavourful couscous loaded with roasted veggies and the dill-parsley mayo drizzle that will become your new favourite collaboration.

Before you start

Wash your hands and any fresh food.

If you're cooking for 6, use the 2 people plus 4 people ingredients and cook meat and veggies in batches

You will need

Oven tray lined with baking paper \cdot Medium saucepan with a lid \cdot Large frying pan

Ingredients

2 People	4 People
refer to method	refer to method
1 medium bag	1 large bag
1 small bag	1 medium bag
1 medium sachet	2 medium sachets
1 small packet	2 small packets OR 1 large packet
1/2	1
¾ cup	1½ cups
1 medium sachet	1 large sachet
1 medium packet	1 large packet
1 packet (50g)	1 packet (100g)
1 medium packet	1 large packet
1 medium packet	1 large packet
1 small packet	2 small packets OR 1 large packet
	refer to method 1 medium bag 1 small bag 1 medium sachet 1 small packet ½ ¾ cup 1 medium sachet 1 medium packet 1 packet (50g) 1 medium packet 1 medium packet

^{*}Pantry Items **Custom Recipe Ingredient

Nutrition

Avg Qty	Per Serving	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2853kJ (682Cal)	614kJ (147Cal)
Protein (g)	42.5g	9.1g
Fat, total (g)	34.7g	7.5g
- saturated (g)	7.4g	1.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	46.2g	9.9g
- sugars (g)	9.2g	2g
Sodium (mg)	1646mg	354mg

Custom Recipe

Avg Qty	Per Serving	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2757kJ (659Cal)	563kJ (135Cal)
Protein (g)	43.5g	8.9g
Fat, total (g)	31.7g	6.5g
- saturated (g)	5.9g	1.2g
Carbohydrate (g)	46.2g	9.4g
- sugars (g)	9.2g	1.9g
Sodium (mg)	1653mg	337mg

The quantities provided above are averages only.

Allergens

Always read product labels for the most up-to-date allergen information. Visit hellofresh.com.au/foodinfo for allergen and ingredient information. If you have received a substitute ingredient, please be aware allergens may have changed.

We're here to help!

Scan here if you have any questions or concerns





Roast the veggies

- Preheat oven to 240°C/220°C fan-forced.
- Place carrot & zucchini mix on a lined oven tray, drizzle with olive oil and season with salt and pepper. Toss to coat, spread out evenly, then roast until tender. 20-25 minutes.
- Meanwhile, roughly chop baby spinach leaves.
- In a medium bowl, combine Mediterranean seasoning and a drizzle of olive oil, then season. Add beef strips and toss to coat. Set aside.

Custom Recipe: If you've upgraded to beef rump, place beef rump between two sheets of baking paper. Pound beef with a meat mallet or rolling pin until slightly flattened (this ensures it's extra tender). Season beef as above.



Cook the beef

- When the veggies have 5 minutes remaining, heat a large frying pan over high heat with a drizzle of olive oil.
- When oil is hot, cook beef strips, in batches, tossing, until browned,
 1-2 minutes. Transfer to a plate.

Custom Recipe: In a large frying pan, heat a drizzle of olive oil over high heat. When oil is hot, cook beef, turning, for 3-6 minutes (depending on thickness) or until cooked to your liking. Transfer to a plate to rest for 5 minutes. Slice steak to serve.



Cook the couscous

- · Zest lime and cut into wedges.
- In a medium saucepan, add the water and vegetable stock powder and bring to the boil over medium-high heat.
- Add couscous and a drizzle of olive oil. Stir to combine, cover with a lid and remove from heat. Set aside until water is absorbed, 5 minutes.
- Fluff up with a fork.



Serve up

- Add roasted veggies, baby spinach, lime zest and a drizzle of olive oil to the couscous. Toss to combine.
- Divide roast veggie couscous between bowls. Top with Mediterranean beef and spoon over any resting juices.
- Top with creamy pesto dressing and fetta cubes.
- Garnish with **flaked almonds** and serve with lime wedges. Enjoy!

Rate your recipe

Did we make your tastebuds happy? Let our culinary team know: hellofresh.com.au/rate